
Plumbing Permit Activity Report - June 2025

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

P25-0351 6/12/2025 658 KANE ST 52001 DARYL HORKHEIMER THOMPSON, DONNA S & HORKHEIMER, 

DARRYL G

HORKHEIMER PLUMBING INC Gas Pressure Test $50.00 1014437018

P25-0363 6/18/2025 131 W 10TH ST 52001 MIKE PORTZEN JR INTERSTATE BUILDING LLLP DUBUQUE PLUMBING & HEATING Replace water service from property line to 

building

$50.00 1024460010

P25-0364 6/11/2025 1425 IOWA ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER SAINT PATRICKS CHURCH & SCHOOL ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace an 80 gallon water heater $50.00 1024406005

P25-0365 6/11/2025 460 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 MATTHEW SPLINTER AMD BUILDINGS LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replacing 50 Gallon Water Heater $50.00 1025355022

P25-0366 6/5/2025 925 GARFIELD AVE 52001 GREG PREHM MB & B LLC Replace existing water heater - same for 

same

$50.00 1118353009

P25-0367 6/11/2025 576 CENTRAL AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER MID AMERICA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

LLC

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Gas pressure test $50.00 1025233002

P25-0368 6/11/2025 520 CENTRAL AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER MCDONALD, JOHN F & MARY JO ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replacing a 40 Gallon Water Heater $50.00 1025233011

P25-0369 6/12/2025 1437 MAPLE ST 52001 DANIEL MCNAMER SCHWARTZ, NICHOLAS L MCNAMER PLUMBING Replacing Old Plumbing Throughout House. 

New Venting. New Water Lines & Gas Lines.

$98.65 1024289012

P25-0371 6/11/2025 2695 BEVERLY AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER THILL, DENNIS J DECLARATION OF TRUST ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater $50.00 1027230004

P25-0372 6/9/2025 2160 SIMPSON ST 52003 JAMES ELLIOTT DUEHR, KELLEY M J & H PLUMBING New sewer service from main to house $50.80 1035127001

P25-0373 6/11/2025 3155 SAINT ANNE DR 52001 JOE BRADLEY MONSON, AUBREY E & KAY J BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Gas pressure test $50.00 1022352017

P25-0374 6/5/2025 2355 MINERAL ST 52001 MIKE BLASER POUNDS, ROBERT B & MENDEZ, BERLIN 

V

BLASER PLUMBING Install new shower valve and relocate 

vanity

$53.00 1026110010

P25-0375 6/5/2025 7788 CHAVENELLE RD 52002 FRED KUHL DUBUQUE CHILDCARE COLLABORATIVE 

LLC

TOP NOTCH PLUMBING HEATING & 

ELECTRICAL

Adding (4) bathrooms and class room sinks. 

Hooking existing gas service to its own 

meter for Childcare Center Expansion

$312.60 

P25-0376 6/20/2025 4840 ASBURY RD 52002 FRED KUHL KMDE LLC TOP NOTCH PLUMBING HEATING & 

ELECTRICAL

Plumbing for remodel for Panchero's $50.00 1017476003

P25-0377 6/5/2025 1711 WHITE ST 52001 KEVIN JAEGER MZH WHITE STREET HOLDINGS LLC JAEGER PLUMBING & PUMP INC Water service from main to property line $50.00 1024261015

P25-0378 6/6/2025 858 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 JOHN VALENTI MARKHAM, KELLY M VALENTI PLUMBING LL Replace water heater and expansion tank $50.00 1036153008

P25-0379 6/9/2025 705 EDITH ST 52001 GREG SCHADL GOODSMAN, JESSICA MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Gas pressure test $50.00 1013129002

P25-0380 6/6/2025 1926 CLIFFORD ST 52002 NICK CONNOLLY CONNOLLY, NICHOLAS D & NEUHAUS 

NICOLE C

Plumbing for new addition/remodel $130.00 1021329013
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P25-0381 6/9/2025 98 PRINCETON PL 52001 CORY HENKE BERGFELD, ROGER J SR & DENICE I 

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

Replace shower $50.00 1026302003

P25-0382 6/13/2025 2260 SAINT CELIA ST 52002 BRETT MILBERT VOS, ROBERT C JR & BELIZ, INAIS SERVICE ONE Install a 50 gallon water heater $50.00 1021205001

P25-0383 6/10/2025 1850 BRISTOL DR 52001 MODERN PIPING INC MCAULIFFE, JOHN & HENDERSON, CHERI MODERN PIPING INC Move hose bib on house, add underground 

water piping to new hose bib near pool site 

with blow out for winterizing

$66.20 1022452005

P25-0385 6/20/2025 1645 LORI ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER SIMINGTON, MELISSA ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon electric water heater $50.00 1014354007

P25-0386 6/13/2025 2109 ELM ST 52001 JAMES ELLIOTT KSSS PROPERTY RENTALS LLC J & H PLUMBING New water and sewer service from main to 

house

$81.60 1024210023

P25-0387 6/11/2025 209 HIDDEN OAKS CT 52003 FRED KUHL RANK, DANIEL F & BARBARA A TOP NOTCH PLUMBING HEATING & 

ELECTRICAL

Install a new water heater $50.00 1036476012

P25-0388 6/11/2025 2951 BALKE ST 52001 GREG SCHADL KELLEY, MICHAEL MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Sewer lining $50.00 1013133014

P25-0389 6/11/2025 1449 LOCUST ST 52001 MIKE BLASER AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK INC BLASER PLUMBING Plumbing for remodel of apartments $274.65 1024339002

P25-0390 6/11/2025 2095 KERPER BLVD 52001 GREG SCHADL RJC REAL ESTATE LLC MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Sewer repair inside building $50.00 1118356015

P25-0391 6/12/2025 1030 GROVE TER 52001 MARK MOLO CLEMEN, ANTHONY & KAREN TRUST MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Install a water heater $50.00 1024457003

P25-0392 6/13/2025 949 CLARKE DR 52001 KEVIN JAEGER VELEZ, TARA N & DIEGO JAEGER PLUMBING & PUMP INC Sewer service from main to house $50.80 1023276011

P25-0393 6/13/2025 2959 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 

52001

JIM WILLENBORG KENNEY, AMANDA WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Replace a water heater $50.00 1022378020

P25-0394 6/20/2025 2671 OWEN CT 52002 MATTHEW SPLINTER CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF THE 

ARCHDIOCESE OF DUBUQUE

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Gas pressure test $50.00 1016479010

P25-0395 6/13/2025 270 PEAR ST 52003 AARON GROSS JACKONISKI, JOANN M IOWA BATH SOLUTIONS LLC D/B/A 

BATH FITTER

Tub to shower conversion $50.00 1025383007

P25-0396 6/13/2025 4930 CAMELOT DR 52002 ANDY HANSELMAN KUNKEL, KENNETH L & KENDRA L HANSELMAN PLUMBING Install a gas line to pool heater $50.00 1020476001

P25-0397 6/13/2025 626 UNIVERSITY AVE 52001 MIKE BLASER CLOVER PROPERTIES LLC BLASER PLUMBING Plumbing for remodel $88.20 1025130027

P25-0398 6/16/2025 4174 PERU RD 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK MARKS, CURTIS J & CATHERINE M HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Adding Shower, Water Closet, and Lavatory 

in Basement

$50.00 1001376002

P25-0399 6/16/2025 731 CARRIAGE HILL DR 52003 JIM WILLENBORG CONNELLY, JOSEPH P & LYNNETTE A WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Installing New Gas Water Heater with 

Expansion Tank & Carbon Dioxide Detector

$50.00 1035309004

P25-0401 6/25/2025 635 LORIMER ST 52003 MATTHEW SPLINTER TRIFONE, BARBARA JO ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Gas pressure test $50.00 1036178006

P25-0402 6/25/2025 2538 QUEEN ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER FINGER, PATRICIA R REV LIV TRUST ET AL ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater $50.00 1013403005

P25-0403 6/17/2025 2134 BROADLAWN RD 52001 GREG SCHADL ARENSDORF, ROBERT J DEC OF TRUST MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE New sewer service from main to house $50.80 1022401002

P25-0404 6/17/2025 1735 AVOCA ST 52001 BENJAMIN BOHN BOHN, BENJAMIN J & JENNIE L Plumbing for Remodel $64.00 1023358015

P25-0405 6/23/2025 674 W 7TH ST 52001 LINSY ADAMS LJR INVESTMENTS LLC Replacing Water Heater with Like 

Replacement

$50.00 1025135006

P25-0406 6/18/2025 1229 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 JOHN VALENTI J & J ANDERSON LLC VALENTI PLUMBING LL Gas pressure test, run one new gas line, 

install an electric water heater for 1229-

1233 Rhomberg.

$63.45 1118310011

P25-0407 6/18/2025 3800 ARBORETUM DR 52001 KEVIN JAEGER DUBUQUE, CITY OF JAEGER PLUMBING & PUMP INC Install a backflow prevention device, water 

piping and a water meter

$66.20 1010351002

P25-0408 6/20/2025 2820 DAVENPORT ST 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK BAHL, JAMIE J & VALENTINE-BAHL 

THERESA A

HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Repair sewer line $50.80 1013155003
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P25-0409 6/20/2025 2050 WHITE ST 52001 MARTHA LEON LEON, GONZALO & MARTHA JARAMILLO 

RODRIQUEZ

Moving Sink, Installing Bathroom Exhaust 

Fan, and Replacing Bathtub with Shower

$53.00 1024213002

P25-0411 6/23/2025 2243 HIGH CLOUD DR 52002 THOMAS KOPP KOPP, THOMAS & PATRICIA FAM TRUST Kitchen Remodel $53.00 1020258017

P25-0412 6/23/2025 1035 KELLY LN 52003 TONY HOLLENBACK PFAB, EUGENE J HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Plumbing for remodel $61.80 1035379022

P25-0413 6/24/2025 1075 MELROSE TER 52001 JAMES ELLIOTT KESSLER, DAVID W J & H PLUMBING New water and sewer service from main to 

house

$81.60 1025153013

P25-0415 6/25/2025 2266 MARTIN DR 52001 GREG SCHADL OGLESBY, THOMAS J & SAUNDERS- 

OGLESBY, MARY ANN

MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Sewer liner $50.00 1022107015

P25-0416 6/25/2025 436 CLARK ST 52001 SHAUN GILLIGAN OGLESBY, HAROLD A & RUTH ANN GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Replace a 40 gallon water heater $50.00 1024327002

P25-0417 6/25/2025 970 OLIVE ST 52001 SHAUN GILLIGAN VERA, RUDOLPH A & SHAWN B GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Replace (4) 40-gallon water heaters with (2) 

tankless gas water heaters.

$76.10 1024387007

P25-0418 6/25/2025 2115 COBALT CT 52001 SHAUN GILLIGAN MITCHELL, BRAD M & SARAH ANN 

LORING

GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Adding a gas line for kitchen stove $50.00 1107109001

P25-0419 6/25/2025 1850 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 JIM WILLENBORG SCHWARTZ, WILLIAM G WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Replace water heater $50.00 1118135004

P25-0420 6/25/2025 2520 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 

52001

JIM WILLENBORG DUBUQUE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT

WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Replace old galvanized water pipe and 

replace with copper

$50.00 1027232001

P25-0421 6/26/2025 2134 CREEK WOOD DR 52003 TIM MCDONNELL NADERMANN DEVELOPMENT INC MIT PLUMBING Install an additional water line $66.20 1503252015

P25-0424 6/26/2025 2302 PASADENA DR, UNIT 79 

52001

GREG SCHADL BOGARTH, DOROTHY M FAMILY TRUST MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Replace a water heater for Unit #79 $50.00 1022171003

P25-0425 6/26/2025 5107 PELICAN DR 52001 CORY HENKE YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

Replace shower $50.00 1012151002

P25-0426 6/27/2025 1129 HUNTERS RDG 52003 KEVIN JAEGER FINNIN, MICHAEL L & SHARON G JAEGER PLUMBING & PUMP INC Plumbing for Remodel $165.20 1502128006

P25-0429 6/30/2025 1542 MARJORIE CIR 52002 JEFF RAUSCH BRYSON, KEVIN D & MARIA A RAUSCH SERVICE CENTER Remodel $72.80 1028107007

P25-0430 6/30/2025 1116 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 SHAUN GILLIGAN ZENNER, KEITH SCOTT GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Gas piping for duplex (2) - gas leaks where 

it penetrates the foundation.

$50.80 1118317002

P25-0432 6/30/2025 1010 GARFIELD AVE 52001 GREG SCHADL PFOHL, GARY LEE MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Sewer repair in yard $50.00 1118352007

P25-0433 6/30/2025 1874 DELHI ST 52001 JOHN VALENTI NADERMANN, MATTHEW D & LEAH M VALENTI PLUMBING LL Adding (2) additional water meters $50.80 1026210001

P25-0434 6/30/2025 2151 N MAIN ST 52001 GREG SCHADL ANDERSEN, KEVIN MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Water Heater Replacement $50.00 1024132013

63 $4,133.05 
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